



---

---

## WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

---

---

**Scott Grosz**  
*Clearinghouse Director*

**Terry C. Anderson**  
*Legislative Council Director*

**Margit Kelley**  
*Clearinghouse Assistant Director*

**Jessica Karls-Ruplinger**  
*Legislative Council Deputy Director*

### CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 18-058

#### Comments

**[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated December 2014.]**

#### 2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

a. In the rule summary, the citation “Wis. Stats.” and “Stats.” are each used in different sections. The citation “Wis. Stats.” could be changed to “Stats.”, to be consistent throughout. [s. 1.07 (2) (Table), Manual.]

b. The rule summary’s listing of the deadline to submit comments should specify the date of the comment submission deadline or how a reader could determine that date, rather than stating that the deadline is to be determined.

c. In s. NR 514.04 (3), the amendment of the word “person” to “persons” should be shown with a strike-through of the word “person” in its entirety, immediately followed by the underscored word “persons”. [s. 1.06 (2), Manual.]

d. In SECTION 2 of the proposed rule, the text of the note to s. NR 514.04 (3) should either be removed or any amendments should be shown with underscoring and strike-throughs. [ss. 1.04 (1) (b) 2. and 1.06, Manual.]